April 2016
Arizona Office of Tourism
Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP

Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP

Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP
Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP
Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP*
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP
Total All Parks

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.
Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

* Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figures no longer include special tours and events.
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5,864
10,886
9,003
19,662
4,934
19,323
5,144
1,352
2,567
4,879
17,830
35,739
16,434
436
610
850
18,929
6,649
5,443
1,388
8,795
39,107
4,577
10,572
1,102
787
6,184
259,046
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Arizona State Park Visitation

April

2015
4,796
10,931
8,979
18,402
4,646
20,881
5,960
1,450
2,780
5,534
17,510
40,204
15,189
972
674
855
23,816
7,422
7,584
1,607
6,949
29,353
4,466
11,306
972
1,588
5,637
260,463

% Chg

22.3%
-0.4%
0.3%
6.8%
6.2%
-7.5%
-13.7%
-6.8%
-7.7%
-11.8%
1.8%
-11.1%
8.2%
-55.1%
-9.5%
-0.6%
-20.5%
-10.4%
-28.2%
-13.6%
26.6%
33.2%
2.5%
-6.5%
13.4%
-50.4%
9.7%
-0.5%

2016

YTD
26,415
51,792
36,984
101,289
20,307
64,459
12,945
4,171
7,198
18,601
80,949
169,199
96,286
1,158
5,685
3,990
69,254
50,977
21,359
5,032
27,578
110,180
20,991
34,195
6,062
7,867
37,519
1,092,442

2015

YTD
20,690
52,249
39,689
90,110
19,755
65,113
12,820
5,538
6,273
20,590
80,651
196,036
95,970
2,113
5,783
3,935
66,236
69,370
22,434
5,279
23,555
66,468
23,089
34,803
6,319
14,767
38,276
1,087,911
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% Chg
27.7%
-0.9%
-6.8%
12.4%
2.8%
-1.0%
1.0%
-24.7%
14.7%
-9.7%
0.4%
-13.7%
0.3%
-45.2%
-1.7%
1.4%
4.6%
-26.5%
-4.8%
-4.7%
17.1%
65.8%
-9.1%
-1.7%
-4.1%
-46.7%
-2.0%
0.4%



