April 2016 Arizona Office of Tourism Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report



	А	rizona State P	ark Visitation			
State Park	April	April	0/ Ch =	2016	2015	YTD
	2016	2015 % Chg	% Cng	YTD	YTD	% Chg
Alamo Lake SP	5,864	4,796	22.3%	26,415	20,690	27.7%
Boyce Thompson ASP	10,886	10,931	-0.4%	51,792	52,249	-0.9%
Buckskin Mountain SP	9,003	8,979	0.3%	36,984	39,689	-6.8%
Catalina SP	19,662	18,402	6.8%	101,289	90,110	12.4%
Cattail Cove SP	4,934	4,646	6.2%	20,307	19,755	2.8%
Dead Horse Ranch SP	19,323	20,881	-7.5%	64,459	65,113	-1.0%
Fool Hollow Lake RA	5,144	5,960	-13.7%	12,945	12,820	1.0%
Fort Verde SHP	1,352	1,450	-6.8%	4,171	5,538	-24.7%
Homolovi Ruins SP	2,567	2,780	-7.7%	7,198	6,273	14.7%
Jerome SHP	4,879	5,534	-11.8%	18,601	20,590	-9.7%
Kartchner Caverns SP	17,830	17,510	1.8%	80,949	80,651	0.4%
Lake Havasu SP	35,739	40,204	-11.1%	169,199	196,036	-13.7%
Lost Dutchman SP	16,434	15,189	8.2%	96,286	95,970	0.3%
Lyman Lake SP	436	972	-55.1%	1,158	2,113	-45.2%
McFarland SHP	610	674	-9.5%	5,685	5,783	-1.7%
Oracle SP	850	855	-0.6%	3,990	3,935	1.4%
Patagonia Lake SP	18,929	23,816	-20.5%	69,254	66,236	4.6%
Picacho Peak SP	6,649	7,422	-10.4%	50,977	69,370	-26.5%
Red Rock SP	5,443	7,584	-28.2%	21,359	22,434	-4.8%
Riordan Mansion SHP	1,388	1,607	-13.6%	5,032	5,279	-4.7%
Roper Lake SP	8,795	6,949	26.6%	27,578	23,555	17.1%
Slide Rock SP	39,107	29,353	33.2%	110,180	66,468	65.8%
Tombstone Courthouse SHP	4,577	4,466	2.5%	20,991	23,089	-9.1%
Tonto Natural Bridge SP	10,572	11,306	-6.5%	34,195	34,803	-1.7%
Tubac Presidio SHP	1,102	972	13.4%	6,062	6,319	-4.1%
Yuma Crossing SHP*	787	1,588	-50.4%	7,867	14,767	-46.7%
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP	6,184	5,637	9.7%	37,519	38,276	-2.0%
Total All Parks	259,046	260,463	-0.5%	1,092,442	1,087,911	0.4%

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University. Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.



^{*} Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figures no longer include special tours and events.